OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS EN
Translation of the Original
TPS 110 - 400 I TPS 111 - 401
Power supply pack
Dear Customer,
Thank you for choosing a Pfeiffer Vacuum product. Your new power supply pack is designed
to support you in your individual application with full performance and without malfunctions.
The name Pfeiffer Vacuum stands for high-quality vacuum technology, a comprehensive and

Dimensions in mm
Fig. 6: Dimensions TPS 110 - TPS 400
Type designation TPS 110 TPS 180 TPS 310 TPS 400
E 48.7 mm 58.4 mm 67.3 mm 104.6 mm
G 56.6 mm 66.5 mm 75.3 mm 112.5 mm
F 130 mm 130 mm 130 mm 130 mm
A 169 mm 190 mm 190 mm 190 mm
B 120 mm 120 mm 120 mm 120 mm
C 142 mm 142 mm 142 mm 142 mm
D 111.2 mm 111.2 mm 111.2 mm 111.2 mm
Tbl. 11: Dimensions TPS 110 - TPS 400
Technical data and dimensions
28/32
Fig. 7: Dimensions TPS 111 - TPS 401
Type designation TPS 111 TPS 181 TPS 311 TPS 401
E 48.7 mm 58.4 mm 67.3 mm 104.6 mm
F 50.5 mm 60.7 mm 70.8 mm 106.4 mm
A 161.5 mm 187.5 mm 187.5 mm 187.5 mm
B 164 mm 190 mm 190 mm 190 mm
C 128.4 mm 128.4 mm 128.4 mm 128.4 mm
D 111.2 mm 111.2 mm 111.2 mm 111.2 mm
Tbl. 12: Dimensions TPS 111 - TPS 401
Technical data and dimensions
29/32
Declaration of conformity
Declaration for product(s) of the type:
Power supply pack
TPS 110 TPS 310
TPS 111 TPS 311
TPS 180 TPS 400
TPS 181 TPS 401
We hereby declare that the listed product satisfies all relevant provisions of the following
European Directives.
Low voltage 2014/35/EC
Electromagnetic compatibility 2014/30/EU
Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances 2011/65/EU
Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances, delegated directive
2015/863/EU
Harmonized standards and applied national standards and specifications:
DIN EN 61000-3-2: 2014
DIN EN 61000-3-3: 2013
DIN EN 61010-1: 2011
DIN EN 61326-1: 2013
DIN EN 62061: 2013
DIN EN IEC 63000: 2019
Semi F47-0200
Semi S2-0706
Signature:
Pfeiffer Vacuum GmbH
Berliner Straße 43
35614 Asslar
Germany
(Daniel Sälzer)
Managing Director
Aßlar, 2019-11-08
31/32
*
P
T
0
1
9
9
*
ed
. H
 -
D
at
e
21
04
 -
P/
N
:P
T0
19
9B
EN